
2004-2005 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 18, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-18   Conf: 2-15   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Sommer, Sarah 20-15 562 28.1 90-199 .452 23-60 .383 62-81 .765 40 76 116 5.8 47 0 31 62 33 27 268 13.4
42 Fisher, Shayla 1-1 24 24.0 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 7 5 12 12.0 4 0 0 4 0 5 10 10.0
04 Chase, Tenisha 1-0 18 18.0 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 3 4 4.0 3 0 0 3 0 0 10 10.0
24 Westhoff, Annie 25-18 613 24.5 88-270 .326 30-110 .273 24-40 .600 40 76 116 4.6 58 0 24 81 9 40 230 9.2
22 Schupbach, Natalie 25-25 649 26.0 73-167 .437 17-41 .415 46-60 .767 64 118 182 7.3 73 4 26 58 1 29 209 8.4
50 Velasquez, Milana 1-0 17 17.0 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 4 2 6 6.0 4 0 0 1 0 1 8 8.0
30 Huffman, Jamie 25-13 437 17.5 65-158 .411 0-0 .000 54-84 .643 43 72 115 4.6 71 2 11 67 8 18 184 7.4
03 Floyd, Kelli 24-24 717 29.9 64-158 .405 7-23 .304 40-59 .678 11 57 68 2.8 49 2 101 59 2 23 175 7.3
13 Caravano, Ty-anna 1-1 31 31.0 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 3 1 4 4.0 1 0 2 6 0 6 6 6.0
10 Mcgee, Candace 24-0 427 17.8 38-138 .275 28-97 .289 33-42 .786 9 25 34 1.4 36 1 21 23 0 14 137 5.7
02 Fowler, Katie 24-1 488 20.3 36-101 .356 17-43 .395 32-44 .727 10 45 55 2.3 34 0 38 54 4 18 121 5.0
32 Quinn, Danielle 1-0 12 12.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 3 0 1 5 5.0
20 Tamilio, Jennifer 1-1 14 14.0 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 5 0 1 4 4.0
14 Long, Ali 25-25 609 24.4 37-87 .425 9-25 .360 11-24 .458 11 35 46 1.8 48 3 37 50 3 22 94 3.8
33 Patti, Megan 18-3 195 10.8 24-66 .364 17-49 .347 2-3 .667 1 12 13 0.7 9 0 13 18 2 5 67 3.7
40 Crimi, Kassie 1-0 17 17.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 1 0 0 4 0 1 2 2.0
12 Sears, Callie 21-1 197 9.4 7-20 .350 2-11 .182 6-8 .750 10 9 19 0.9 11 0 6 10 2 4 22 1.0
23 Mccoy, Jenny 1-0 10 10.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.0
24 Muns, Amanda 1-0 9 9.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1.0
04 Peterson, Noelle 8-0 30 3.8 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 1-3 .333 1 2 3 0.4 7 0 1 5 0 2 6 0.8
23 Mcgee, Carmen 18-0 78 4.3 3-25 .120 2-12 .167 3-5 .600 3 9 12 0.7 9 0 4 7 0 8 11 0.6
44 Diaz, Lourdes 1-1 22 22.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
52 Fequiere, Danise 1-1 6 6.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
10 Reynolds, Laurissa 1-0 5 5.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
15 Johnson, Shante 1-0 6 6.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Harrell, Kristi 1-0 8 8.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 26 5201 200.0 541-1446 .374 153-478 .320 333-480 .694 305 619 924 35.5 472 12 315 538 64 227 1571 60.42
Opponents 5193 199.7 616-1493 .413 139-436 .319 351-536 .655 349 665 1014 39.0 480 12 414 487 58 268 1722 66.23



Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1571 1722
    Points Per Game 60.4 66.2
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 541-1446 616-1493
    Field Goal Pct .374 .413
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-478 139-436
    3PT FG Pct .320 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 333-480 351-536
    FT Pct .694 .655
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 13.5
REBOUNDS 924 1014
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 39.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.5 –
ASSISTS 315 414
    Assists Per Game 12.1 15.9
TURNOVERS 538 487
    Turnovers Per Game 20.7 18.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 227 268
    Steals Per Game 8.7 10.3
BLOCKS 64 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.2
ATTENDANCE 5,761 13,318
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-443 11-1,211
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-226

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Truman 733 835 1571
Opponents 873 851 1722

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/19/04 at Northwest Missouri State L 64-73 967

11/15/04 HARRIS-STOWE W 76-59 200
11/19/04 vs Minnesota-Duluth L 45-60 197
11/20/04 vs Truman L 47-66 255
11/23/04 IOWA WESLEYAN W 73-57 200
11/30/04 at Lincoln W 73-61 123
12/02/04 QUINCY W 60-40 375
12/08/04 ROCKHURST W 82-57 330
12/11/04 LINCOLN W 70-57 550
12/18/04 at Drury L 53-83 0

* 12/29/04 at Missouri Southern L 58-60 1044
* 01/02/05 at Pittsburg State L 55-85 1492
* 01/08/05 EMPORIA STATE L 64-68 681
* 01/12/05 at Missouri Western L 51-81 1129
* 01/15/05 WASHBURN L 52-74 500
* 01/22/05 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 70-80 1015
* 01/25/05 at Southwest Baptist W 66-54 803
* 01/29/05 MISSOURI SOUTHERN W 57-56 0
* 02/02/05 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 64-67 585
* 02/05/05 at Central Missouri State L 65-98 2700
* 02/07/05 MISSOURI-ROLLA L 46-49 260
* 02/09/05 NORTHWEST MISSOURI L 59-62 435
* 02/12/05 at Washburn L 54-81 2100
* 02/16/05 MISSOURI WESTERN L 62-65 630
* 02/19/05 at Emporia State L 57-75 2585
* 02/23/05 at Missouri-Rolla L 45-56 375

* = Conference game



2004-2005 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 18, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-15   Home: 1-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Sommer, Sarah 12-10 362 30.2 59-124 .476 14-33 .424 44-59 .746 25 55 80 6.7 26 0 15 39 22 14 179 14.9
24 Westhoff, Annie 17-15 459 27.0 59-193 .306 23-86 .267 17-28 .607 30 62 92 5.4 39 0 18 58 7 26 158 9.3
22 Schupbach, Natalie 17-17 440 25.9 46-112 .411 9-25 .360 36-46 .783 36 84 120 7.1 56 4 17 42 1 12 137 8.1
03 Floyd, Kelli 16-16 491 30.7 40-110 .364 5-14 .357 29-44 .659 5 45 50 3.1 37 2 68 47 0 13 114 7.1
30 Huffman, Jamie 17-7 278 16.4 39-91 .429 0-0 .000 36-55 .655 22 43 65 3.8 50 1 7 41 4 9 114 6.7
02 Fowler, Katie 16-1 335 20.9 28-73 .384 15-36 .417 23-31 .742 2 34 36 2.3 24 0 20 34 2 6 94 5.9
14 Long, Ali 17-17 440 25.9 31-68 .456 8-19 .421 9-19 .474 9 27 36 2.1 37 3 23 35 3 11 79 4.6
10 Mcgee, Candace 16-0 269 16.8 16-81 .198 10-51 .196 25-34 .735 6 17 23 1.4 21 1 13 13 0 8 67 4.2
33 Patti, Megan 11-1 108 9.8 11-33 .333 8-25 .320 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.5 2 0 6 9 1 1 30 2.7
12 Sears, Callie 14-1 162 11.6 5-16 .313 1-8 .125 4-6 .667 6 7 13 0.9 8 0 5 8 2 4 15 1.1
23 Mcgee, Carmen 10-0 45 4.5 1-9 .111 0-5 .000 3-5 .600 2 6 8 0.8 6 0 2 7 0 5 5 0.5
04 Peterson, Noelle 2-0 11 5.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3400 200.0 335-911 .368 93-303 .307 226-327 .691 172 420 592 34.8 309 11 194 340 42 109 992 58.35
Opponents 3400 200.0 429-1016 .422 89-285 .312 237-369 .642 234 450 684 40.2 327 7 287 264 33 169 1184 69.65

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 992 1184
    Points Per Game 58.4 69.6
    Scoring Margin -11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 335-911 429-1016
    Field Goal Pct .368 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-303 89-285
    3PT FG Pct .307 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-327 237-369
    FT Pct .691 .642
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 13.9
REBOUNDS 592 684
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 40.2
    Rebounds Margin -5.4 –
ASSISTS 194 287
    Assists Per Game 11.4 16.9
TURNOVERS 340 264
    Turnovers Per Game 20.0 15.5
    Turnovers Margin -4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.1
STEALS 109 169
    Steals Per Game 6.4 9.9
BLOCKS 42 33
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.9
ATTENDANCE 4,106 13,195
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-513 9-1,466
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Truman 460 529 992
Opponents 612 572 1184

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/19/04 at  Northwest Missouri State L 64-73 967
12/29/04 at  Missouri Southern L 58-60 1044
01/02/05 at  Pittsburg State L 55-85 1492
01/08/05 EMPORIA STATE L 64-68 681
01/12/05 at  Missouri Western L 51-81 1129
01/15/05 WASHBURN L 52-74 500
01/22/05 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 70-80 1015
01/25/05 at  Southwest Baptist W 66-54 803
01/29/05 MISSOURI SOUTHERN W 57-56 0
02/02/05 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST L 64-67 585
02/05/05 at  Central Missouri State L 65-98 2700
02/07/05 MISSOURI-ROLLA L 46-49 260
02/09/05 NORTHWEST MISSOURI L 59-62 435
02/12/05 at  Washburn L 54-81 2100
02/16/05 MISSOURI WESTERN L 62-65 630
02/19/05 at  Emporia State L 57-75 2585
02/23/05 at  Missouri-Rolla L 45-56 375


